
Today, after 2nd Service
Lunch Provided



THE BOOK OF HEBREWS
JESUS TO THE RESCUE

SCOTT WATKINS, SENIOR PASTOR

   HEBREWS 7:23–28

BIG TRUTH:

JESUS SAVES _______________.

   
    ADDITIONAL PASSAGES:
	  NUMBERS 8:23–26
	  LEVITICUS 21:16–24



Wednesdays at Noon

CHILDREN'S CAMPCHILDREN'S CAMP

MAY 28-31MAY 28-31

VBSVBS

JUNE 22-25JUNE 22-25

SCAN THE QR CODESCAN THE QR CODE
TO SIGN UPTO SIGN UP

ONE SERVICEONE SERVICE
SUNDAY, MAY 25SUNDAY, MAY 25

DONUTS & COFFEE 9:30 AMDONUTS & COFFEE 9:30 AM
WORSHIP 11:00 AMWORSHIP 11:00 AM

Deacon Team of the Week
May 18 – 24

Carl Storm             405-368-5807
Charles Pannell     405-401-0652
Jaye Rose               405-368-5154
Jay Wood               405-255-7478
Chad Hartman      405-368-7444
Joe Voth                 405-397-1639

FALLS CREEK 2025

July 21–26

For students who
have completed
grades 6th-12th

Wedding Shower for
Max Hartman & Sarah Easterly

Sunday, June 1 at 1:00 pm
Registered at Target,

Amazon, & Designs by Dennis

Compassion ClinicCompassion Clinic
Monday, June 9 at 5:30 pm
Monday, July 14 at 5:30 pm 

Monday, August 11 at 5:30 pm

We Filled 100 
Prescriptions in May



Scott Watkins, Senior Pastor
Aaron Long, Discipleship Pastor
Matt Branum, Youth Minister
Kaylie Mejía, Children’s Ministry
Santi Mejía, Media Director
Staci Andrews, Ministry Assistant
Dawn Farrow, Secretary

scott@kingfisher.church
aaron@kingfisher.church
matt@kingfisher.church

kaylie@kingfisher.church
media@kingfisher.church

accounts@kingfisher.church
dawn@kingfisher.church

1340 S. 13th PO Box 255 Kingfisher, OK 73750
Office: 405.375.4283

www.kingfisher.church
facebook.com/fbckingfisher

Weekly Activities
Sunday, May 18

Early Worship.....................8:30 am
Donut Fellowship...............9:30 am
Sunday School Lifegroups...9:45 am
Late Worship....................11:00 am
Business Meeting..after 2nd service

Monday, May 19
Staff Meeting......................9:00 am

Wednesday, May 21 
Prayer & Fasting................12:00 pm
Guild (Youth)......................6:00 pm


